



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

AMRUT - Contract Employment of Shri A.L. Charles, Deputy Mission Director in AMRUT - Contract period extended - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1645/2021/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 31/08/2021

Read 1 GO (Rt) No. 617/2021/LSGD dated 26.02.2021

- 2 Letter No. K-16015/01/2020-AMRUT-IB dated 09/06/2021 from MoHUA, GoI
- 3 Letter No. A1-105/2019/AMRUT dated 28/07/2021 from Mission Director, AMRUT

ORDER

As per the letter read as 2nd paper above, the Government of India has extended the AMRUT Scheme beyond 31.03.2021 till the proposal of Jal Jeevan Mission (Urban) gets approved.

- 2. As per the order read as 1st paper above, State Government had extended the contract appointment of Sri.A.L.Charles, Deputy Mission Director, AMRUT from 02/03/2021 until the period of the Mission expires or for a period of 6 months or till another order issued.
- 3. As per the letter read as 3rd paper above, the Mission Director, AMRUT has requested to extend the contract agreement of Sri.A.L.Charles, Deputy Mission Director, AMRUT till 31.03.2022.
- 4. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to extend the contract employment of Shri A. L. Charles, Deputy Mission Director in AMRUT till 31/03/2022 with permission for the disbursement of the contract payment and other allowances from the outstanding savings of KSUDP and JnNURM fund kept in the bank account of Mission Director, AMRUT.

(By order of the Governor)
John V Samuel Ias
Deputy Secretary

To:

Mission Director, AMRUT

Shri A L Charles, Deputy Mission Director (Through Mission Director, AMRUT)

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E/ LBA &A)

The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD

Executive Director, IKM

Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Then human

Section Officer